
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 601 Katie Batchelor Cranleigh Prep School 0:30.06 1100 2 3:24.22 1036 1 2136
2 625 Ashlyn Taylor Feltonfleet School 0:32.26 1078 12 3:26.14 1024 2 2102
3 637 Sophie Storey Manor House School 0:31.50 1085 7 3:29.74 1003 5 2088
4 629 Chloe Smale Howard of Effingham School 0:30.99 1091 5 3:31.20 994 7 2085
5 599 Alice Eamey Cranleigh Prep School 0:32.21 1078 10 3:29.08 1006 4 2084
6 582 Sophie Hunnisett Bexhill High School 0:32.84 1072 16 3:28.48 1012 3 2084
7 604 Jessica Filby Danes Hill Prep School 0:32.94 1071 17 3:30.60 997 6 2068
8 658 Eloise Smith St Teresa's School 0:30.47 1096 3 3:36.83 961 11 2057
9 607 Poppy Disley-May Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.77 1023 32 3:31.85 991 8 2014

10 602 Elinor Morgan Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.02 1040 24 3:36.69 961 10 2001
11 643 Catriona Callander Priors Field School 0:38.52 1015 34 3:37.51 955 12 1970
12 586 Danielle Tullett City of London Freemen's School 0:30.88 1092 4 3:50.64 877 21 1969
13 613 Harriet Castle Downsend School 0:32.62 1074 13 3:48.46 892 17 1966
14 660 Hannah Gilbert Woodbridge School 0:36.86 1032 26 3:41.97 931 14 1963
15 663 Isobel Owen Tormead School 0:32.65 1074 14 3:49.47 886 18 1960
16 632 Danica Ebers Leigh City Academy 0:29.96 1101 1 3:57.23 838 31 1939
17 610 Sally Nicholas Dartford Technology College 0:32.67 1074 15 3:52.58 865 24 1939
18 608 Anna Carter Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.33 1067 19 3:51.62 871 23 1938
19 640 Arabella Milliken Priors Field School 0:39.45 40 966 53 3:35.83 967 9 1933
20 600 Fiona Burns Cranleigh Prep School 0:32.15 1079 8 3:55.44 850 29 1929
21 590 Annabel Nyemecz Claremont School 0:40.71 993 39 3:42.23 928 15 1921
22 631 Hollie Maskell Howard of Effingham School 0:44.36 957 56 3:38.93 949 13 1906
23 584 Louise Bluck City of London Freemen's School 0:37.24 1028 28 3:50.89 877 22 1905
24 648 Francesca Dickens Sir William Perkin's School 0:33.17 1069 18 3:59.39 826 34 1895
25 588 Lizzie Smart City of London Freemen's School 0:37.00 1030 27 3:53.20 862 25 1892
26 587 Lucy Archer-Lock City of London Freemen's School 0:32.19 1079 9 4:01.73 811 39 1890
27 659 Chloe Grant St Teresa's School 0:40.38 40 957 54 3:42.69 925 16 1882
28 628 Oriana Yim Hinchley Wood School 0:38.06 1020 33 3:54.85 853 28 1873
29 630 Luisa Marchant Howard of Effingham School 0:41.11 989 44 3:50.59 877 20 1866
30 624 Jessica Woodley Feltonfleet School 0:39.23 1008 35 3:54.25 856 27 1864
31 603 Emily Dudman Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.99 981 47 3:49.62 883 19 1864
32 605 Ariana Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.26 1028 29 3:59.86 823 36 1851
33 589 Danielle Edmunds Claremont School 0:42.83 972 52 3:53.92 859 26 1831
34 585 Rosalie Broccardo City of London Freemen's School 0:35.18 1049 22 4:06.92 781 40 1830
35 646 Catherine Brown Sir William Perkin's School 0:32.22 1078 11 4:11.61 751 44 1829
36 595 Justina Balch Cobham Hall School 0:41.08 990 42 3:58.66 829 33 1819
37 593 Tessa Mills Claremont School 0:42.65 974 51 3:56.82 841 30 1815
38 636 Lucinda Pidgeon Manor House School 0:42.05 980 48 3:58.34 832 32 1812
39 606 Eliza Melville Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.11 979 49 3:59.43 826 35 1805
40 621 Catriona Cahill Feltonfleet School 0:42.61 974 50 4:00.11 820 37 1794
41 583 Francesca Crabtree City of London Freemen's School 0:37.64 1024 30 4:08.67 769 43 1793
42 647 Catherine Jamieson Sir William Perkin's School 0:33.54 1065 20 4:15.83 727 48 1792
43 609 Leanne Saheed Dartford Girls Grammar School 0:35.87 1042 23 4:15.64 727 47 1769
44 592 Isobel Watts Claremont School 0:40.43 996 37 4:08.57 769 42 1765
45 614 Samantha Ross Dunottar School 0:41.33 987 45 4:08.15 772 41 1759
46 642 Rachel Pepper Priors Field School 0:46.05 940 58 4:00.58 817 38 1757
47 594 Billie-Jayne Kidd Cobham Hall School 0:36.84 1032 25 4:18.04 712 52 1744
48 641 Hannah Larwood Priors Field School 0:37.73 1023 31 4:17.77 715 51 1738
49 612 Gabrielle Cox Downsend School 0:39.95 1001 36 4:15.53 727 46 1728
50 650 Natasha Holden Sir William Perkin's School 0:33.90 1062 21 4:26.08 664 53 1726
51 635 Julia Maguire Manor House School 0:41.10 989 43 4:16.27 724 49 1713
52 620 Abigail Camrey Feltonfleet School 0:41.61 984 46 4:16.35 724 50 1708
53 666 Katherine Robbings Woking High School 0:31.40 1087 6 4:35.22 610 57 1697
54 627 Katheryne Kenward Handcross Park School 0:49.07 910 60 4:13.43 742 45 1652
55 639 Tabitha Wale Priors Field School 0:40.91 991 41 4:29.14 646 54 1637
56 644 Jessica Deans Priors Field School 0:36.98 40 991 40 4:34.54 613 56 1604
57 661 Sophie Proctor Tormead School 0:44.53 955 57 4:30.04 640 55 1595
58 645 Madeleine Syms Priors Field School 0:44.33 957 55 4:35.26 610 58 1567
59 611 Jessica Milsom Downsend School 0:48.37 917 59 4:36.25 604 59 1521
60 619 Sophie Heywood-Jones Dunottar School 0:40.54 995 38 4:55.65 487 63 1482

Swim Run

Year 8 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

Swim Run

Year 8 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

61 617 Anna Sheridan Dunottar School 0:54.13 859 62 4:46.27 544 60 1403
62 616 Hannah McArdle Dunottar School 0:55.00 851 63 4:55.35 490 62 1341
63 618 Portia Yardley-Rees Dunottar School 1:12.02 680 65 4:54.64 493 61 1173
64 651 Adora Chilaisha St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 0:52.66 874 61 5:55.48 130 65 1004
65 654 Ashani Imbert St Angelas Ursuline Convent School 1:02.94 771 64 5:44.45 196 64 967

500 Lucy West St Teresa's School DNS - - -
591 Alice Reed Claremont School DNS - DNS - -
597 Alicia Swiderski Cobham Hall School DNS - DNS - -
615 Laura Carey Dunottar School DNS - DNS - -
622 Gabrielle Wright Feltonfleet School DNS - DNS - -
623 Susannah Moore Feltonfleet School DNS - DNS - -
626 Kathryn Kenward Handcross Park School DNS - DNS - -
633 Georgina Ladley Leigh City Academy DNS - DNS - -
634 Charlotte Woods Leigh City Academy DNS - DNS - -
638 Kate O'Neill Manor House School DNS - DNS - -
649 Amber Watkins Sir William Perkin's School DNS - DNS - -
652 Nicole Moore St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
653 Christina George St Angelas Ursuline Convent School DNS - DNS - -
655 Amber Lucani St Richards R C College DNS - DNS - -
656 Amelia Harrison St Richards R C College DNS - DNS - -
657 Jamie Street St Richards R C College DNS - DNS - -
662 Sophia Rossi Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
664 Jennifer McCord Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
665 Kate Morgan Woking High School DNS - DNS - -
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

601 Katie Batchelor Cranleigh Prep School 0:30.06 1100 3:24.22 1036 2136
1 599 Alice Eamey Cranleigh Prep School 0:32.21 1078 3:29.08 1006 2084 6149

600 Fiona Burns Cranleigh Prep School 0:32.15 1079 3:55.44 850 1929
604 Jessica Filby Danes Hill Prep School 0:32.94 1071 3:30.60 997 2068

2 607 Poppy Disley-May Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.77 1023 3:31.85 991 2014 6083
602 Elinor Morgan Danes Hill Prep School 0:36.02 1040 3:36.69 961 2001
629 Chloe Smale Howard of Effingham School 0:30.99 1091 3:31.20 994 2085

3 631 Hollie Maskell Howard of Effingham School 0:44.36 957 3:38.93 949 1906 5857
630 Luisa Marchant Howard of Effingham School 0:41.11 989 3:50.59 877 1866
586 Danielle Tullett City of London Freemen's School 0:30.88 1092 3:50.64 877 1969

4 584 Louise Bluck City of London Freemen's School 0:37.24 1028 3:50.89 877 1905 5766
588 Lizzie Smart City of London Freemen's School 0:37.00 1030 3:53.20 862 1892
625 Ashlyn Taylor Feltonfleet School 0:32.26 1078 3:26.14 1024 2102

5 624 Jessica Woodley Feltonfleet School 0:39.23 1008 3:54.25 856 1864 5760
621 Catriona Cahill Feltonfleet School 0:42.61 974 4:00.11 820 1794
643 Catriona Callander Priors Field School 0:38.52 1015 3:37.51 955 1970

6 640 Arabella Milliken Priors Field School 0:39.45 966 3:35.83 967 1933 5660
642 Rachel Pepper Priors Field School 0:46.05 940 4:00.58 817 1757
608 Anna Carter Danes Hill Prep School 0:33.33 1067 3:51.62 871 1938

7 603 Emily Dudman Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.99 981 3:49.62 883 1864 5653
605 Ariana Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.26 1028 3:59.86 823 1851
637 Sophie Storey Manor House School 0:31.50 1085 3:29.74 1003 2088

8 636 Lucinda Pidgeon Manor House School 0:42.05 980 3:58.34 832 1812 5613
635 Julia Maguire Manor House School 0:41.10 989 4:16.27 724 1713
590 Annabel Nyemecz Claremont School 0:40.71 993 3:42.23 928 1921

9 589 Danielle Edmunds Claremont School 0:42.83 972 3:53.92 859 1831 5567
593 Tessa Mills Claremont School 0:42.65 974 3:56.82 841 1815
648 Francesca Dickens Sir William Perkin's School 0:33.17 1069 3:59.39 826 1895

10 646 Catherine Brown Sir William Perkin's School 0:32.22 1078 4:11.61 751 1829 5516
647 Catherine Jamieson Sir William Perkin's School 0:33.54 1065 4:15.83 727 1792
587 Lucy Archer-Lock City of London Freemen's School 0:32.19 1079 4:01.73 811 1890

11 585 Rosalie Broccardo City of London Freemen's School 0:35.18 1049 4:06.92 781 1830 5513
583 Francesca Crabtree City of London Freemen's School 0:37.64 1024 4:08.67 769 1793
613 Harriet Castle Downsend School 0:32.62 1074 3:48.46 892 1966

12 612 Gabrielle Cox Downsend School 0:39.95 1001 4:15.53 727 1728 5215
611 Jessica Milsom Downsend School 0:48.37 917 4:36.25 604 1521
641 Hannah Larwood Priors Field School 0:37.73 1023 4:17.77 715 1738

13 639 Tabitha Wale Priors Field School 0:40.91 991 4:29.14 646 1637 4979
644 Jessica Deans Priors Field School 0:36.98 991 4:34.54 613 1604
614 Samantha Ross Dunottar School 0:41.33 987 4:08.15 772 1759

14 619 Sophie Heywood-Jones Dunottar School 0:40.54 995 4:55.65 487 1482 4644
617 Anna Sheridan Dunottar School 0:54.13 859 4:46.27 544 1403

Year 8 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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